ATTACHMENT 1

Growth Plan Amendment 1 Greater Toronto and Hamilton Area
Population and Employment Forecasts — Reference Scenario

Population

Municipality

York
Peel
Toronto
Durham
Halton

Hamilton
GTHA

Employment

Municipality

York
Peel
Toronto
Durham
Halton

Hamilton
GTHA

* Based on 2016 Census, Statistics Canada

#11273248

2016*

1,145,000

1,433,000

2,819,000
666,000
565,000

552,000
7,180,000

2016*

544,000
695,000
1,608,000
224,000
263,000

229,000
3,564,000

2051

2,020,000
2,280,000
3,650,000
1,300,000
1,100,000
820,000
11,170,000

2051

990,000
1,070,000
1,980,000

460,000

500,000

360,000
5,360,000

Growth

875,000
847,000
831,000
634,000
535,000

268,000
3,990,000

Growth

446,000
375,000
372,000
236,000
237,000
131,000

1,797,000

Growth
Share

22%
21%
21%
16%
13%
7%
100%

Growth
Share

25%
21%
21%
13%
13%
7%
100%



