Growth Plan Amendment 1 Greater Toronto and Hamilton Area Population and Employment Forecasts – Reference Scenario

Population

Municipality	2016*	2051	Growth	Growth Share
York	1,145,000	2,020,000	875,000	22%
Peel	1,433,000	2,280,000	847,000	21%
Toronto	2,819,000	3,650,000	831,000	21%
Durham	666,000	1,300,000	634,000	16%
Halton	565,000	1,100,000	535,000	13%
Hamilton	552,000	820,000	268,000	7%
GTHA	7,180,000	11,170,000	3,990,000	100%

Employment

Municipality	2016*	2051	Growth	Growth Share
York	544,000	990,000	446,000	25%
Peel	695,000	1,070,000	375,000	21%
Toronto	1,608,000	1,980,000	372,000	21%
Durham	224,000	460,000	236,000	13%
Halton	263,000	500,000	237,000	13%
Hamilton	229,000	360,000	131,000	7%
GTHA	3,564,000	5,360,000	1,797,000	100%

^{*} Based on 2016 Census, Statistics Canada